ISP1103
Universal Serial Bus transceiver
Rev. 01 — 4 October 1999 Preliminary specification
c
c
1. General description
The ISP1103 is a single-chip generic Universal Serial Bus (USB) transceiver that is
fully compliant with the Universal Serial Bus Specification Rev. 1.1. It allows 3.3 V

Philips Semiconductors ISP1103
USB transceiver
3. Ordering information
4. Functional diagram
Table 1: Ordering information
Type number Package
Name Description Version
ISP1103D SO14 plastic small outline package; 14 leads; body width 3.9 mm SOT108-1
ISP1103DB SSOP14 plastic shrink small outline package; 14 leads; body width 5.3 mm SOT337-1
ISP1103DH TSSOP14 plastic thin shrink small outline package; 14 leads; body width 4.4 mm SOT402-1
Fig 1. Functional diagram.
handbook, halfpage
MBL094
VCC(3.3)n.c.
D−
GND
8
2
9
6
3
4
5
13
12 D+
OE
SPEED
1
MODE
VMO/FSE0
VPO/VO
SUSPND
RCV
VP
14
10
11
7
VM
ISP1103x
Preliminary specification Rev. 01 — 4 October 1999 2 of 17
9397 750 06329 © Philips Electronics N.V. 1999. All rights reserved.
Philips Semiconductors ISP1103
USB transceiver
5. Pinning information
5.1 Pinning
5.2 Pin description